comparable sale price for 36 Dominick Street. 

DETERMINATION: 

Accordingly, for the above reasons, the Tribunal allows the appeal and determines that the 

market value of the Derelict Site falls to be amended to €190,000 (One Hundred and Ninety 

Thousand Euro) as of the valuation date adopted of the 2nd day of December 2019.  

RIGHT OF APPEAL:  

In accordance with section 39 of the Valuation Act 2001 any party who is dissatisfied with the 

Tribunal’s determination as being erroneous in point of law may declare such dissatisfaction